
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011693-2022 

Contract

DAERA 3105038 Mobuoy Road Waste Remediation
Project - Consultant Appointment

Department of Agriculture, Environment and Rural Affairs

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-011693

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03344a  

Published 5 May 2022, 1:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department of Agriculture, Environment and Rural Affairs

Ballykelly House, 111 Ballykelly Road

Limavady

BT49 9HP

Contact

Procurement Operations Branch

Email

construct.infofinance@finance-ni.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2890816555

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011693-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011693-2022
mailto:construct.infofinance@finance-ni.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DAERA 3105038 Mobuoy Road Waste Remediation Project - Consultant Appointment

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71310000 - Consultative engineering and construction services

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 8

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Department of Agriculture, Environment and Rural Affairs (DAERA) through its Northern
Ireland Environment Agency (NIEA) seeks to appoint an Integrated Consultancy Team (ICT)
to undertake all aspects required in the planning to implement a remediation strategy for the
Mobuoy Road Waste Site in Co. Londonderry, Northern Ireland. The ICT will be appointed
under the NEC3 Professional Service Contract and will be required to provide the service in a
phase approach with Employers approval required before progressing with any phase of the
service. The Economic Operator must provide Project Management and or Civil Engineering
discipline from within its own resources Refer to the PQQ documentation for a full
description of the project and service required. The Contracting Authority reserves the right
to revise/alter the service required in line with the Mobuoy Road Waste Remediation Project
objectives.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,824,534.29

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90700000 - Environmental services

90722000 - Environmental rehabilitation

71541000 - Construction project management services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 8

Mobuoy Road

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Department of Agriculture, Environment and Rural Affairs (DAERA) through its Northern
Ireland Environment Agency (NIEA) seeks to appoint an Integrated Consultancy Team (ICT)
to undertake all aspects required in the planning to implement a remediation strategy for the
Mobuoy Road Waste Site in Co. Londonderry, Northern Ireland. The ICT will be appointed
under the NEC3 Professional Service Contract and will be required to provide the service in a
phase approach with Employers approval required before progressing with any phase of the
service. The Economic Operator must provide Project Management and or Civil Engineering
discipline from within its own resources Refer to the PQQ documentation for a full
description of the project and service required. The Contracting Authority reserves the right
to revise/alter the service required in line with the Mobuoy Road Waste Remediation Project
objectives.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

N/A

II.2.14) Additional information

: Given the confidential nature of documentation contained within the tender pack,
shortlisted EconomicOperators will be required to sign a Non-Disclosure Agreement prior to
release of the tender documents. Refer to PQQ documentationfor Non-Disclosure
Agreement. Please note also that the tender documents will be digitally controlled with
licensing provided by theEmployer.



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 224-551997

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:551997-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tetra Tech Consulting NI Ltd

1 Locksley Business Park, Montgomery Road,

Belfast

BT6 9UP



Page 7 to 8

Email

ireland@tetratech.com

Telephone

+44 2890706000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.tetratecheurope.com/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,824,534.29

mailto:ireland@tetratech.com
https://www.tetratecheurope.com/


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

DAERA

Ballykelly House, 111 Ballykelly Road

Limavady

BT49 9HP

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-09T13:20:34+0100
	TCPDF




